
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003971-2021 

Awarded contract

Additional Supplier of Concrete Sleepers

Network Rail Infrastructure Ltd

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-003971

Published: 26 February 2021, 10:56pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Network Rail Infrastructure Ltd

1 Eversholt Street

London

NW1 2DN

Email

rsc&pmol@networkrail.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1908781000

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003971-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003971-2021
mailto:rsc&pmol@networkrail.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.networkrail.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Railway services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Additional Supplier of Concrete Sleepers

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34947100 - Sleepers

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

To procure the services of an additional concrete sleepers supplier to improve security of
supply.

Two types of concrete sleepers are required: G44 and EG47.

http://www.networkrail.co.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £48,597,651

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34947000 - Sleepers and parts of sleepers
44114200 - Concrete products

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This contract will allow production of up to 400 000 G44 and EG47 contract sleepers a year
should unforeseen difficulty in supply arise.

This contract will be for 4 years with the option to extend for an additional 4 years (on a
1+1+1+1 basis).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 117-288257

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:288257-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 June 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cemex UK Operations Limited

Rugby

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £48,597,651



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Network Rail Infrastructure Ltd

Milton Keynes

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-03T21:45:32+0100
	TCPDF




